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MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
ENROLLMENT BY PLACE OF RESIDENCE
FALL 2019 STATEWIDE

Data represent student enrollment in Fall 2019 only. Figures include full-time and part-time undergraduate and graduate enrollment at Maryland
community colleges, four-year public colleges and universities, and state-aided independent institutions.

Data in this statewide report include ONLY Maryland residents. For this reason, the sum of enrollment counts will not match those contained in other
reports.

Data include all degree- and non-degree-seeking students enrolled in credit courses.

This report defines undergraduate and graduate students by cumulative credit earned as of term freeze date. Undergraduate student counts include high
school students dually enrolled in both high school and for-credit college courses. Full-time and part-time student attendance are defined by individual

Students may be enrolled at multiple institutions. They are included in counts for each institution at which they are enrolled.

For questions or concerns regarding these data, please contact the MHEC Office of Research and Policy Analysis, rpa.mhec@maryland.gov.

Technical Notes - Selection Criteria by Data Elements
Maryland Higher Education Commission Data Dictionary
All Students: Maryland Residents - Geographic Origin Codes: 200-224
Student Level
a. Undergraduate - Term Student Level =1, 2, 3,4, 0or 7
b. Graduate - Term Student Level =5, 6, or 8
¢. New Undergraduates - Term Student Level = 1, 2, 3, 4, or 7, & First-Time Flag=1
Term Attendance Level
a. Full-Time - Term Attendance Level = 1
b. Part-Time - Term Attendance Level = 2
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0 ollege UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE TOTAL FIRST-TIME
Institution Name Full-time Part-Time Total Full-time Part-time Total Full-time
Allegany College of Maryland 671 772 1443 1443 249
Anne Arundel Community College 3485 8908 12393 12393 1297
Baltimore City Community College 1375 3194 4569 4569 560
Carroll Community College 1063 1984 3047 3047 423
Cecil Community College 683 1399 2082 2082 254
Chesapeake College 551 1589 2140 2140 260
College of Southern Maryland 2234 4070 6304 6304 901
Community College of Baltimore County 4754 12551 17305 17305 1863
Frederick Community College 1811 4238 6049 6049 802
Garrett College 308 219 527 527 144
Hagerstown Community College 878 2206 3084 3084 367
Harford Community College 1832 3681 5513 5513 759
Howard Community College 3041 6063 9104 9104 922
Montgomery College 6503 13191 19694 19694 2082
Prince George's Community College 3440 8185 11625 11625 861
Wor-Wic Community College 683 2110 2793 2793 314

Community Colleges 33312 74360 107672 107672 12058
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NEW
et ) UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE
Institution Name Full-time Part-Time Total Full-time Part-time Total Full-time

Bowie State University 3829 843 4672 328 393 721 5393 695
Coppin State University 1477 541 2018 106 214 320 2338 339
Frostburg State University 3069 638 3707 173 399 572 4279 656
Salisbury University 6099 526 6625 444 345 789 7414 1232
Towson University 14785 2312 17097 704 1968 2672 19769 23071
University of Baltimore 1131 843 1974 814 1236 2050 4024 40
University of Maryland - Baltimore 670 180 850 3018 1117 4135 4985
University of Maryland - Baltimore County 8547 1540 10087 448 1138 1586 11673 1533
University of Maryland - College Park 20742 1784 22526 2135 1495 3630 26156 3784
University of Maryland - Eastern Shore 1616 205 1821 269 144 413 2234 387
University of Maryland Global Campus 4434 12343 16777 58 6923 6981 23758 30
Morgan State University 3901 598 4499 702 261 963 5462 801
St. Mary's College of Maryland 1348 >4 1402 19 1 20 1422 302

71648 22407 94055 9218 15634 24852 118907 12100

Four-Year Public Institutions



Institution Name
Capitol Technical University
Goucher College
Hood College
Johns Hopkins University
Loyola University Maryland
Maryland Institute College of Art
McDaniel College
Mount St Mary's University
Notre Dame of Maryland University
St. John's College
Stevenson University
Washington Adventist University
Washington College

Independent Institutions

Community Colleges
Four-Year Public Institutions
Independent Institutions

GRAND TOTAL

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
ENROLLMENT BY PLACE OF RESIDENCE

FALL 2019 STATEWIDE

UNDERGRADUATE
Full-time Part-Time

246 53
498 115
754 66
587 125
780 22
309 66
1158 61
976 111
483 238
59 1
2044 365
518 210
519 13
8931 1446
33312 74360
71648 22407
8931 1446
113891 98213

Total

299
613
820
712
802
375
1219
1087
721
60
2409
728
532
10377

107672
94055
10377

212104

Full-time
59

29
71
2392
285
44
94
69
250
10
41

46

3390

9218

3390
12608

GRADUATE

Part-time
84

514
666
3806
1014
33
979
203
1057

296
81

8742

15634

8742
24376

Total
143

543
737
6198
1299
77
1073
272
1307
19
337

127

12132

24852

12132
36984

TOTAL

442
1156
1557
6910
2101
452
2292
1359
2028
79
2746
855

532

22509

107672
118907
22509

249088

NEW

UNDERGRADUATE

Full-time

57
128
214
123
236
54
420
282
71
18
488
100
126
2317

12058
12100
2317

26475
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NEW
0 ollege UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE TOTAL R T
Institution Name Full-time Part-Time Total Full-time Part-time Total Full-time

Allegany College of Maryland 0.6% 0.8% 0.7% - - - 0.6% 0.9%
Anne Arundel Community College 3.1% 9.1% 5.8% - - - 5.0% 4.9%
Baltimore City Community College 1.2% 3.3% 2.2% - - - 1.8% 2.1%
Carroll Community College 0.9% 2.0% 1.4% - - - 1.2% 1.6%
Cecil Community College 0.6% 1.4% 1.0% - - - 0.8% 1.0%
Chesapeake College 0.5% 1.6% 1.0% - - - 0.9% 1.0%
College of Southern Maryland 2.0% 4.1% 3.0% - - - 2.5% 3.4%
Community College of Baltimore County 4.2% 12.8% 8.2% - - - 6.9% 7.0%
Frederick Community College 1.6% 4.3% 2.9% - - - 2.4% 3.0%
Garrett College 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% - - - 0.2% 0.5%
Hagerstown Community College 0.8% 2.2% 1.5% - - - 1.2% 1.4%
Harford Community College 1.6% 3.7% 2.6% - - - 2.2% 2.9%
Howard Community College 2.7% 6.2% 4.3% - - - 3.7% 3.5%
Montgomery College 5.7% 13.4% 9.3% - - - 7.9% 7.9%
Prince George's Community College 3.0% 8.3% 5.5% - - - 4.7% 3.3%
Wor-Wic Community College 0.6% 2.1% 1.3% - - - 1.1% 1.2%
Community Colleges 29.2% 75.7% 50.8% - - - 43.2% 45.5%
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NEW
0 ear Pub 0 UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE
Institution Name Full-time Part-Time Total Full-time Part-time Total Full-time
Bowie State University 3.4% 0.9% 2.2% 2.6% 1.6% 1.9% 2.2% 2.6%
Coppin State University 1.3% 0.6% 1.0% 0.8% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 1.3%
Frostburg State University 2.7% 0.6% 1.7% 1.4% 1.6% 1.5% 1.7% 2.5%
Salisbury University 5.4% 0.5% 3.1% 3.5% 1.4% 2.1% 3.0% 4.7%
Towson University 13.0% 2.4% 8.1% 5.6% 8.1% 7.2% 7.9% 8.7%
University of Baltimore 1.0% 0.9% 0.9% 6.5% 5.1% 5.5% 1.6% 0.2%
University of Maryland - Baltimore 0.6% 0.2% 0.4% 23.9% 4.6% 11.2% 2.0% B
University of Maryland - Baltimore County 7.5% 1.6% 4.8% 3.6% 4.7% 4.3% 4.7% 5.8%
University of Maryland - College Park 18.2% 1.8% 10.6% 16.9% 6.1% 9.8% 10.5% 14.3%
University of Maryland - Eastern Shore 1.4% 0.2% 0.9% 2.1% 0.6% 1.1% 0.9% 1.5%
University of Maryland Global Campus 3.9% 12.6% 7.9% 0.5% 28.4% 18.9% 9.5% 0.1%
Morgan State University 3.4% 0.6% 2.1% 5.6% 1.1% 2.6% 2.2% 3.0%
St. Mary's College of Maryland 1.2% 0.1% 0.7% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0.6% 1.1%
62.9% 22.8% 44.3% 73.1% 64.1% 67.2% 47.7% 45.7%

Four-Year Public Institutions



Institution Name
Capitol Technical University
Goucher College
Hood College
Johns Hopkins University
Loyola University Maryland
Maryland Institute College of Art
McDaniel College
Mount St Mary's University
Notre Dame of Maryland University
St. John's College
Stevenson University
Washington Adventist University
Washington College

Independent Institutions

Community Colleges
Four-Year Public Institutions
Independent Institutions

GRAND TOTAL
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FALL 2019 STATEWIDE

UNDERGRADUATE
Full-time Part-Time
0.2% 0.1%
0.4% 0.1%
0.7% 0.1%
0.5% 0.1%
0.7% 0.0%
0.3% 0.1%
1.0% 0.1%
0.9% 0.1%
0.4% 0.2%
0.1% 0.0%
1.8% 0.4%
0.5% 0.2%
0.5% 0.0%
7.8% 1.5%
29.2% 75.7%
62.9% 22.8%
7.8% 1.5%
100% 100%

Total
0.1%

0.3%
0.4%
0.3%
0.4%
0.2%
0.6%
0.5%
0.3%
0.0%
1.1%
0.3%
0.3%

4.9%

50.8%

44.3%

4.9%
100%

Full-time

0.5%
0.2%
0.6%
19.0%
2.3%
0.3%
0.7%
0.5%
2.0%
0.1%
0.3%
0.4%

26.9%

73.1%
26.9%
100%

GRADUATE

Part-time

0.3%
2.1%
2.7%
15.6%
4.2%
0.1%
4.0%
0.8%
4.3%
0.0%
1.2%

0.3%

35.9%

64.1%
35.9%
100%

Total
0.4%

1.5%
2.0%
16.8%
3.5%
0.2%
2.9%
0.7%
3.5%
0.1%
0.9%

0.3%

32.8%

67.2%
32.8%
100%

TOTAL

0.2%
0.5%
0.6%
2.8%
0.8%
0.2%
0.9%
0.5%
0.8%
0.0%
1.1%
0.3%
0.2%

9.0%

43.2%
47.7%

9.0%

100%

NEW

UNDERGRADUATE

Full-time
0.2%

0.5%
0.8%
0.5%
0.9%
0.2%
1.6%
1.1%
0.3%
0.1%
1.8%
0.4%
0.5%

8.8%

45.5%
45.7%
8.8%
100%
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